

19.09.2025

At 10:29 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma, Ms. Kadambini Pandey and Ms. Mandakini Pandey for injured. Advocate Sh. Lokesh Kadian, proxy for Advocate Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
None for insurance company.

Be awaited for Ld. counsel for insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 12:44 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma and Sh. Rishi Parkash for injured. Advocate Sh. Lokesh Kadian, proxy for Advocate Sh. Manjeet Mathur for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 Smt. Tarawati AND PW-2 Smt. Munni Devi (injured in MACT No.667/23) by Ld. counsel for respondents has been recorded.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is therefore closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

contd...

-2-

Matter be listed on 05.12.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.09.2025