

MACT 666/23  
TARAVATI Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.  
&  
MACT 667/23  
MUNNI DEVI AND ANR. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.  
&  
MACT 668/23  
TARAVATI AND ORS. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ANR.

04.02.2026

Present: Advocate Ms. Kadambani Tripathi for claimant.  
Advocate Sh. Mukesh Kadian, proxy counsel for R1.  
None for R2.  
None for insurance company.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for R1 for evidence as R1 is not well. If medical papers are not shown on the next date, R1 shall deposit cost of Rs.10,000/- for today adjournment.

List for RE on 20.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.02.2026