

MACT 666/23
TARAVATI Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.
&
MACT 667/23
MUNNI DEVI AND ANR. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.
&
MACT 668/23
TARAVATI AND ORS. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ANR.

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajeet Singh for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Lokesh Kadiyan and Sh. Sunny Rana
for R1 alongwith R1.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for insurance
company.

At request, list before Lok Adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.02.2026