

43 MACT 666/23  
TARAVATI Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
Sh. Lokesh Kadiyan, Ld counsel for R1 through  
VC.  
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Matter was referred to Lok Adalat, however, same  
has not been settled.

Matter be put up for RE on **19.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/20.05.2026